PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5537556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 16/332,694 previously recorded on Reel 048585 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSDON ANGOLD	01/04/2019
MARIO SOLANO	01/02/2019
CHRIS PARETICH	11/17/2017
THOMAS MASTALER	01/06/2019
BRETT JAEGAR	03/11/2019
NICHOLAS FLEMING	02/08/2019
KATHERINE CALVERT	01/02/2019
MATTHEW D. SWEENEY	01/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EKSO BIONICS, INC.
Street Address:	1414 HARBOUR WAY SOUTH
Internal Address:	SUITE 1201
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94804

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16332924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035838300

Email: mail@dwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC.

Address Line 1: 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 317

Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193

PATENT REEL: 049652 FRAME: 0508

505490752

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EKS038US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS S. WHITELAW
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas S. Whitelaw/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019
Total Attachments: 9	
source=CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif	
source=CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=CorrectedAssignment#page3.tif	
source=CorrectedAssignment#page4.tif	
source=CorrectedAssignment#page5.tif	
source=CorrectedAssignment#page6.tif	
source=CorrectedAssignment#page7.tif	
source=CorrectedAssignment#page8.tif	
1	

source = Corrected Assignment #page 9.t if

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5419324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSDON ANGOLD	01/04/2019
MARIO SOLANO	01/02/2019
CHRIS PARETICH	11/17/2017
THOMAS MASTALER	01/06/2019
BRETT JAEGAR	03/11/2019
NICHOLAS FLEMING	02/08/2019
KATHERINE CALVERT	01/02/2019
MATTHEW D. SWEENEY	01/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EKSO BIONICS, INC.	
Street Address:	1414 HARBOUR WAY SOUTH	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1201	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94804	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16332694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

7035838300

Email:

mail@dwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC.

Address Line 1:

13885 HEDGEWOOD DR.

Address Line 2:

SUITE 317

Address Line 4:

WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EKS038US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR.

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIG	AIANNOIA W
	no, Chris Paretich, Thomas Mastaler, Brett Jaeger,
Nicholas Fleming, Katherine Calvert and Matthew D. Sw whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter i	
and useful improvements in Devices for the Support of To	
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an a	
executed on even date herewith	
executed on:	
filed on: Serial No. serial No. established by PCT International Patent Applicati	on No - PCT / US2017 /051451 Filed Contember 14, 2017
established by PCT International Patent Applicati	on No.: PCT/US2017/051451 Filed: September 14, 2017
WHEREAS, Ekso Bionics, Inc.	
Whose post office address is 1414 Harbour Way South, Sui	
	ng the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the
United States and throughout the world;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consi	deration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we),
ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNE	
INVENTION and application throughout the United States	
Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-	
title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughou	
inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority the Paris International Convention and all other available ir	pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the antiro right
title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of ad	dition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation
patents and inventor certificates which may be granted thro	
	documents that legally may be required in connection with
the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENT	or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in
to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTIO	N. all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also
agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S ex	opense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at
ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning	g the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession
or control and to provide further assurances and testimony	on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of
ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and	defense of any patent application or patent encompassed
within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligation	ns under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs,
executors, administrators and other legal representatives.	
ASSICNOR haraby authorizes and requests the C	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and
all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGN	
and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and f	
and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Le	tters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreem	
ACCICNOD outhorizes any member of DIEDEDIE	C & MAINTEN AND DIC (- in and an annual of
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIK information in this document needed to effect its recordal in	
	The Distriction and Truckhall Office.
Assignor Name	Address
Russdon Angold	38 Renwood Lane
Where Signed	American Canyon, CA 94503
	•
Date	Signature
1/4/19	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	
Before me personally appeared	and admirable dood this instrument to be his 0 a No.
before the personany appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this
day of, 20	
	Notary Public

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

My commission expires _

Assignor Name	Address
Mario Solano	2136 Sand Dollar Drive Richmond, CA 94804
Where Signed 12 CHMOND, CA	Richmond, CA 54004
Date V2/2019	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	
day of 20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Chris Paretich	1 Redwood Avenue
Where Signed	Larkspur, CA 94939
Date	Signature
	- ,
Before me personally appeared ss	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of, 20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Thomas Mastaler	1162 Gardenia Loop
Where Signed	Hercules, CA 94547
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	
day of, 20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
See following page(s)	for additional joint assignees

Assignor Name	Address
Mario Solano	2136 Sand Dollar Drive
Where Signed	Richmond, CA 94804
Date	Signature
Dute	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	SS.
Before me personally appeareddeed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Chris Paretich	1 Redwood Avenue
Where Signed	Larkspur, CA 94939
MICHMOIDD (4, VSA	
Pace //-/2-20/7	Signature Par Parelle
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	85.
Before me personally appeareddeed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of 20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Thomas Mastaler	1162 Gardenia Loop
Where Signed	Hercules, CA 94547
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeareddeed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	N. C. D. L.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
M See following page	s) for additional joint assignees

See tollowing page(s) for additional Joint assignee

Assignor Name	Address
Mario Solano	2136 Sand Dollar Drive
Where Signed	Richmond, CA 94804
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required) 86.
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	
day of	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Chris Paretich	1 Redwood Avenue Larkspur, CA 94939
Where Signed	Laikspin, CA 94939
Dale	Signature
	in and the state of
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	SS.
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	
day of 20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
네트를 살았다. 그런 그는 그들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 1987년 1일	
Assignor Name	Address
Thomas Mastaler	1004 Jasper Lane Marvin, NC 28173
Where Signed Movin, NC	
Maroin, NC Date 61/06/19	Signature Mark
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	6
Sefore me personally appeared leed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of, 20	
uay or	Notary Public
	My commission expires

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

Assignor Name Brett Jaeger	Address 274 Euclid Avenue Apt, #9
Where Signed	Oakland, CA 94610
San Francisco, CA	
San Francisco, CA Date 3/11/19	But Jage
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appearedand deed this	ss and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act
day of, 20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Nicholas Fleming	829 56th Street
Where Signed	Oakland, CA 94608
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required) ss.
	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act
day of, 20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Katherine Calvert	1204 Talbot Avenue
Where Signed	Berkeley, CA 94706
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appearedand deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act
day of, 20	
	Notary Public

My commission expire ATENT
REEL: 049652 FRAME: 0515

Assignor Name	Address
Brett Jaeger Where Signed	274 Euclid Avenue Apt. #9
	Ookland CA 04610
	Oakland, CA 94610
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of, 20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Nicholas Fleming	829 56th Street
Where Signed	Oakland, CA 94608
Richmonl, CA Date 2/8/19	ountains, C/1 74000
Date 2 /2/16	Signature
4/8/19	Signature Mie Zn
data ni angan mananan na mananan	(Notarization preferred but not required)
S6	s.
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
	,
day of, 20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	
Katherine Calvert	Address 1204 Talbot Avenue
Where Signed	Berkeley, CA 94706
When the state of	Derkoley, CA 94700
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	- <i>'</i>
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be to deal
deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
	*** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** **

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

REEL: 049652 FRAME: 0516

Assignor Name	Address
Brett Jaeger	274 Euclid Avenue Apt. #9
Where Signed	Oakland, CA 94610
3	
Date	Signature
Duie	Signature

	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Ss.	
Before me personally appeared	
deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of, 20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
***************************************	My conditional expires
Assignor Name	Address
Nicholas Fleming	829 56th Street
Where Signed	Oakland, CA 94608
C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
S.C.	(Nontemation presented but not required)
SS.	
Before me personally appeareddeed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of, 20	Notary Public
	·
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Katherine Calvert	1204 Talbot Avenue
Where Signed	Berkeley, CA 94706
-	
BERKELEY, CA 1/2/2019	Signature
1/2/2010	211-
1/2/2019	rothern un
	Alsteriation automatical list of the N
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	
day of	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

PATENT

REEL: 049652 FRAME: 0517

Assignor Name	Address
Matthew D. Sweeney	2231 Garden Highway
Where Signed	Sacramento, CA 95833
Date 1/3/2019	
Date	Signature
1/3/2019	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appearedand deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act
devices	
day of, 20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Market Andrews Control of the Contro	·
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	
and deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act
day of, 20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Againman Nama	
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
i waere signea	
_	
Date	Signature
_	Signature
Date	Signature
Date	Signature (Notarization preferred but not required)
Date	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Date	(Notarization preferred but not required) s.
Date	(Notarization preferred but not required) s.
Date Before me personally appeared	(Notarization preferred but not required) s.
Date Before me personally appeared and deed thisday of, 20	(Notarization preferred but not required) s and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act
Date Sefore me personally appeared and deed this	(Notarization preferred but not required) s.
Date Before me personally appeared and deed thisday of, 20	(Notarization preferred but not required) s and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act

PATENT REEL: 049652 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 05/23/2019